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Survey title Fremantle LDC Parent Opinion Survey 2019
Report title Distribution - single
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Num of online responses 42
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1. What is the year level of the child you are considering when answering this survey ?

Question overview

Category Demographics

Mandatory Yes

Type Single response multiple choice
Answered 42

Not answered 0

Kindergarten

Pre primary 24%

Vear 1l 21%

Year 2 12%

Year 3 - 9%

T T T T 1
0% 20% 40%: GO0% S0% 100%
Responses [3)
Kindergarten Pre primary Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Num| % |[Num| % | Num| % |Num|, % |[Num| %

Number 6 14% 10 24% 9 21% 5 12% 12 29%
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2 . Are you Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander?

Question overview

Category Demographics

Mandatory Yes

Type Multiple response multiple choice
Answered 42

Not answered 0

fes— 0%
| prefer not to say — 5%
T T T T 1
0% 20% 405 &0% 0% 100%
Responses [3)
No Yes | prefer not to

say

Num| % | Num| % |Num| %

Number 40  95% - - 2 5%
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3. | feel well informed about school events.

Question overview Rating Score

Category Communication Strongly disagree 4

Mandatory No Disagree 3

Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2

Answered 42 Strongly agree 1

Not answered 0 N/A Null
M — 0%

strongly agree

Agres

E0%

Disagree 2%
Strongly disagree — 7

T T T
0% 20% 40% 0%

Responses [3)

; Strongly

N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree disagree

Num| % | Num| % | Num| % |Num| % |Num| %

Number 21 50% 17  40% 1 2% 3 %
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4 .1 access the school website on a regular basis.

Question overview Rating Score
Category Communication Strongly disagree 4
Mandatory No Disagree 3
Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2
Answered 42 Strongly agree 1
Not answered 0 N/A Null
M,
strongly agree
Agree 505

Disagree 26%

strongly disagree 25

0% 20% 40%: 0% 100%
Responses [3)
; Strongly
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree B
Num| % | Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % |Num| %
Number 2 5% 7 17% 21 50% 11 26% 1 2%
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5. 1would prefer to communicate with the school through:

Question overview

Category Communication

Mandatory No

Type Multiple response multiple choice
Answered 42

Not answered 0

Other school apps eg. FlexiBuzz
or fchool Stream

Text rmessages

Facebook

Wiehsite

SEERIW

Phone call

Cormmunication boak 6%
Ernail - 183
Case conference 4%
T T T T 1
0% 20% 40% G0% S0% 100%:
Responses [3)
Other school
apps eg.
Facebook Website SeeSaw FlexiBuzz Text messages
or School
Stream
Num| % |Num| % | Num| % |Num| % |[Num| %
Number 5 5% 5 5% 20 18% 5 5% 13 12%
Communication ] Case
Phone call lbrasal Email e
Num| % | Num | % |Num| % |Num| %
Number 9 8% 29 26% 20 18% 4 4%
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6 . 1find the following reporting meetings useful and informative:

L
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Question overview Rating Score

Category reporting Strongly disagree 4
Mandatory No Disagree 3
Type Multiple rating (multi row likert) Agree 2
Answered 42 Strongly agree 1
Not answered 0 N/A Null

Parent class meeting at the
start of the vear

Parentfteacher Individual Education
Plans [IEP) meetings
inTerm 1 and 3

Parentf teacher midvear report
meeting Term 2

End of yvear learning journey

15

inTerrm 4

0.0 0.z 0.4 0.a n.g 1.0 1.z 1.4 la

Average Rating
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Farent class meeting at the
start of the vear

Parentfteacher Individual Education
Flans [IEP] meetings
i Term 1 and 3

Parentf teacher midyvear report
meeting Term 2

End of yvear learning journey

|

[ | Strangly agres
Agres

[ ] D-E%IEE

[ ] Strangly d’sasme

inTerr 4
T T 1
0% 20% 40%, a0% a30%
Responses (3]
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly
disagree
Num % Num % Num % Num % Num %
Parent class meeting at 27 | ea% 1 | 26% ) - -
the start of the year
Parent/teacher
Individual Educgtlon_ 2 | 6o% 9 21% 1 2% 70
Plans (IEP) meetings in
Term 1 and 3
Parent/ teacher midyear 1 2% % | 2% 1 | 26% 1 2% 70
report meeting Term 2
E_nd of year learning 3 % 24 | 57% 11 26% 1 2% %
journey in Term 4
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7 . The school's reporting schedule:

Question overview

Category reporting

Mandatory No

Type Single response multiple choice
Answered 42

Not answered 0

Meets my needs

|5 too frequent o 0%

Is not frequent enough

14%

20%: A0%: a0%

Responses [3)

Meets my
needs

Is too frequent

Is not frequent
enough

Num | % | Num

%

Num | %

Number 36 86%

6 14%

G0%
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8 . Would you like more opportunities to meet and connect with other parents at school?

Question overview

1008

Category None
Mandatory No
Type Single response multiple choice
Answered 42
Not answered 0
Mo
Cther
I T T T T 1
0% 20% 40%: G0% S0%:
Responses (%)
No Other
Num| % |Num| %
Number 34 | 81% 8 | 19%
'Other' - Responses:
Response Count
Class parent meet and greet at start of the year 1
As required 1
Making a chat group or exchange phone numbers 1
Social events 1
Play in parent-kid as a team? 1
Connect with parents from Beelier and bull creek s 1
Parent group activities 1
Unfortunately it depends on the cohort. 1
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9. Ifind the parent information workshops useful and informative.

Question overview Rating Score
Category None Strongly disagree 4
Mandatory No Disagree 3
Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2
Answered 42 Strongly agree 1
Not answered 0 N/A Null

7

strongly agree

Agres 43%
Disagree L%
strongly disagree 7
1 T T T T 1
0% 20% A0% G0% S0% 100%:
Responses [3)

; Strongly

N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree s

Num| % | Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % |Num| %
Number 9 21% 10 | 24% @ 18  43% 2 5% 3 7%
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10 . I would be interested in parent workshops on:

Question overview

Category parent involvement

Mandatory No

Type Multiple response multiple choice
Answered 35

Not answered 7

Behaviour management 14%
Literacy 14%
Furmeracy 11%
Cral language 15%
social skills
Cccupational therapy
wiell Being
Mindfulness
Growth Mindset— 103
Other—f 1%
T T T T 1
0% 20% 40% 0% S0%: 100%
Responses ()
Behaviour . . . Occupational
management Literacy Numeracy Oral language | Social skills therapy
Num| % |Num| % |Num| % |Num| % |[Num| % | Num| %
Number 17 14% 17 14% 14 11% 19 15% 12 10% 11 9%
. ’ Growth
Well Being Mindfulness Mindset Other
Num| % [Num| % |Num|, % |Num| %
Number 12 10% 9 7% 13 10% 1 1%
'Other' - Responses:
|Response Count
Emotional Regulation 1
Australian Government
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11 . The most convenient time for me to attend parent workshops is:

Question overview

Category parent involvement

Mandatory No

Type Single response multiple choice
Answered 39

Not answered 3

Mornings

Afternoons

Early evening

0% 20% 40% G0% 0% 1008

Responses [3)

Mornings Afternoons Early evening

Num| % |[Num| % | Num| %

Number 15 38% 4 10% 20 51%
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12 . | have found the Parent TV Corner on the FLDC website and newsletter useful and informative.

Question overview

Category parent involvement

Mandatory No

Type Single response multiple choice
Answered 40

Not answered 2

Mo

Yes

Cther

0%

Number

6 0%

Responses (%)

20% 400
No Yes Other
Num| % |[Num| % | Num| %

13

'Other' - Responses:

33% 20 50% 7

18%

0%

|Response

|count

Not looked at yet

Havn't had a chance to use yet too busy

| have not accessed it yet

Not used

Have not accessed this service.

| haven't used it yet

N/A

[ R = R = = = R
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13 . The school places importance on student wellbeing.

Question overview Rating Score

Category student learning and well being Strongly disagree 4

Mandatory No Disagree 3

Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2

Answered 42 Strongly agree 1

Not answered 0 N/A Null
M — 0%

strongly agree 553
Agres
Disagree— 0%
Strongly disagree — 10%
T T T T 1
0% 20% 405 &0% 0% 100%
Responses [3)
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree ;gzggg

Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % | Num| % |Num 6 %

Number - - 23 55% 15 36% - - 4 10%
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14 . Teachers at this school expect my child to do their best.

Question overview Rating Score

Category None Strongly disagree 4

Mandatory No Disagree 3

Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2

Answered 42 Strongly agree 1

Not answered 0 N/A Null
M — 0%

strongly agree 5%
Agres
Disagree— 0%
Strongly disagree — 10%
T T T T 1
0% 20% 405 &0% 0% 100%
Responses [3)
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree ;gzggg

Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % | Num| % |Num 6 %

Number - - 22 52% 16 38% - - 4 10%
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15 . Teachers at this school treat students fairly.

Question overview Rating Score

Category student learning and well being Strongly disagree 4

Mandatory No Disagree 3

Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2

Answered 42 Strongly agree 1

Not answered 0 N/A Null
M — 0%

strongly agree 5%
Agres
Disagree— 0%
Strongly disagree — 10%
T T T T 1
0% 20% 405 &0% 0% 100%
Responses [3)
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree ;gzggg

Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % | Num| % |Num 6 %

Number - - 22 52% 16 38% - - 4 10%
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16 . My child feels safe at this school.

Question overview Rating Score

Category student learning and well being Strongly disagree 4

Mandatory No Disagree 3

Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2

Answered 42 Strongly agree 1

Not answered 0 N/A Null
M — 0%

strongly agree

Agres

Disagree 2%

Strongly disagree — 10%
T T T T 1
0% 20% 405 &0% 0% 100%
Responses [3)
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree ;ggggg

Num| % |[Num| % |(Num| % | Num| % |Num 6 %

Number - - 26 62% 11 26% 1 2% 4 10%
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17 . 1 can talk to my child's teacher about my concerns.

Question overview Rating Score

Category student learning and well being Strongly disagree 4

Mandatory No Disagree 3

Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2

Answered 42 Strongly agree 1

Not answered 0 N/A Null
M — 0%

strongly agree 9%

Agres

Disagree 10%

Strongly disagres o | 2%

0% 20% 405 a0% G005 1008

Responses [3)

Strongly

N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree Tecaoe

Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % | Num| % |Num 6 %

Number - - 29 69% 8 19% 4 10% 1 2%
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18 . Student behaviour is well managed at this school.

Question overview Rating Score

Category student learning and well being Strongly disagree 4

Mandatory No Disagree 3

Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2

Answered 42 Strongly agree 1

Not answered 0 N/A Null
M — 0%

strongly agree

Agres

Disagree— 0%

50%

1008

Strongly disagree — 10%
T T T 1

0% 20% A0% G0% S0%
Responses [3)
; Strongly
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree B
Num| % | Num| % | Num| % |Num| % |Num| %
Number 17 40% 21 50% 4 10%
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19 . My child likes being at this school.

Question overview Rating Score

Category student learning and well being Strongly disagree 4

Mandatory No Disagree 3

Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2

Answered 42 Strongly agree 1

Not answered 0 N/A Null
M — 0%

strongly agree

Agres

Disagree 2%

Strongly disagree — 7
T T T T 1
0% 20% 405 &0% 0% 100%
Responses [3)
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree ;ggggg

Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % | Num| % |Num 6 %

Number - - 26 62% 12 29% 1 2% 3 7%
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20 . | am satisfied with my child's progress at this school.

Question overview Rating Score

Category student learning and well being Strongly disagree 4

Mandatory No Disagree 3

Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2

Answered 42 Strongly agree 1

Not answered 0 N/A Null
M — 0%

strongly agree 573

Agres

Disagree 2%

1008

Strongly disagree — 10%
T T T T 1
0% 20% 40% 0% 0%
Responses [3)
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree ;gzggg

Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % | Num| % |Num 6 %

Number - - 24 57% 13 31% 1 2% 4 10%
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21 . This school works with me to support my child's learning.

Question overview Rating Score
Category student learning and well being Strongly disagree 4
Mandatory No Disagree 3
Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2
Answered 42 Strongly agree 1
Not answered 0 N/A Null

7

strongly agree

Agres

Disagree 2%

Strongly disagree — 10%
T T T T 1
0% 20% 405 &0% 0% 100%
Responses [3)
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree ;ggggg

Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % | Num| % |Num 6 %

Number 1 2% 26 62% 10 24% 1 2% 4 10%
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22 .| am satisfied with my child's teacher.

Question overview Rating Score

Category student learning and well being Strongly disagree 4

Mandatory No Disagree 3

Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2

Answered 41 Strongly agree 1

Not answered 1 N/A Null
M — 0%

strongly agree

Agres

Disagree

2%

Strongly disagree - 0%

T1%

ASSESSMENT Al

0% 20% 40%: 0% 100%
Responses [3)
] Strongly
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree disagree
Num| % | Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % |Num| %
Number 29 71% 11 27% 1 2%
e SC hool SU rvey *  Australian Government
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23 .| am satisfied with the school administration and leadership at this school.

Question overview Rating Score
Category student learning and well being Strongly disagree 4
Mandatory No Disagree 3
Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2
Answered 42 Strongly agree 1
Not answered 0 N/A Null

7

strongly agree

Agres

Disagree

Strongly disagree —

5%

7%

60%

0% 20% 40%: 0% G0%
Responses [3)
; Strongly
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree disagree
Num| % | Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % |Num| %
Number 1 2% 25 60% 11 26% 2 5% 3 7%
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24 . The Individual Education Plans provide sufficient information on my child's oral language

development.

Question overview Rating Score

Category school programs Strongly disagree 4

Mandatory No Disagree 3

Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2

Answered 41 Strongly agree 1

Not answered 1 N/A Null
Myis— 0%

strongly agree

100%

Agree
Disagree— 0%
Strongly disagree - 12%
I I I 1 1
0% 20% 40%; B0 B0%
Responses [3)
) Strongly
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree disagree
Num| % | Num| % | Num| % |Num| % |Num| %
Number 21 51% 15  37% 5 12%
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25 . The speech pathology classroom programs support my child's learning.

Question overview Rating Score
Category school programs Strongly disagree 4
Mandatory No Disagree 3
Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2
Answered 42 Strongly agree 1
Not answered 0 N/A Null

7

strongly agree

Agres

Disagree

Strongly disagree —

5%

10%

E0%

0% 20% 40%: 0%
Responses [3)
; Strongly
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree disagree
Num| % | Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % |Num| %
Number 1 2% 21 50% 14 33% 2 5% 4 10%
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26 . I would like more information about the speech pathology programs in the school.
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Question overview

Category school programs

Mandatory No

Type Single response multiple choice
Answered 41

Not answered 1

Mo

Cther

0% 20% 40% A 0% 0% 100%

Responses ()

No Other

Num| % |Num | %

Number 28 68% 13 | 32%

'Other' - Responses:

Response Count

2
What therapy child is receiving 1
To know what they are focusing on 1
Reports are all the same, individual reports 1
Not sure if Im aware of all the programs available 1
Info on student development 1
Do they correspond regularly with the external ST 1
Individual report from speech would be great 1
report please 1
How | can help at home 1
Anything 1
How my child is progressing with the Speechie 1

: _ Australian Government
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27 . | prefer to access information regarding speech pathology through:

Question overview

Category school programs

Mandatory No

Type Multiple response multiple choice
Answered 41

Not answered 1

Mewes|etter

Wiebsite

Written reports 50%
Parent information workshops 16%
Other 4%
T T T T T 1
0% 20% 40% GO%: G0% 100%
Responses [3)
Parent
Newsletter Website Written reports | information Other
workshops

Num| % [ Num| % |Num| % |Num|, % |[Num| %

Number 12 17% 9 13% 35 50% 11 16% 3 4%

'Other' - Responses:

|Response Count

Would prefer meetings with the speech pathologist 1
communication book

Seesaw

Australian Government
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28 . The occupational therapy reports | receive in Kindergarten are useful and informative.

Question overview

Category school programs

Mandatory No

Type Single response multiple choice
Answered 40

Not answered 2

Mo

Yes

Cther

0% 20% 40% 6 0% 0% 1008

Responses (%)

No Yes Other

Num| % |[Num| % | Num| %

Number 6 15% 27 68% 7 18%

'Other' - Responses:

|Response |count

(not a kindy student)

My child didn’t attend kindy at LDC
Not applicable

Very generalised

Standard letter, inaccurate too basic

N/A

[ R = R = = = R

Need to be done every year
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29 . 1 would prefer to receive information regarding OT support through:

Question overview

Category school programs

Mandatory No

Type Multiple response multiple choice
Answered 41

Not answered 1

Mews| ether

Wehsite

Australia

Wiritten reports 45%
Farentinformation sessions
Cnline videos
Cther
I T T T 1
0% 20% 40% G0% 100%:
Responses [36)
Parent
Newsletter Website Written reports | information Online videos
sessions
Num| % |Num| % |Num| % |[Num| % |Num| %
Number 9 12% 9 12% 35 45% 15 19% 7 9%
Other
Num | %
Number 3 4%
'Other' - Responses:
|Response |count
communication book 1
Sit down with the OT herself 1
See saw 1
@ School Surve acara sz @ = Amtrticn Gommaaet
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30 . I would like more information about the occupational therapy programs in the school.

Question overview

Category school programs

Mandatory No

Type Single response multiple choice
Answered 42

Not answered 0

E7%

0% 20% A0% G 0% G0% 1008

Responses [3)

No Yes

Num| % |Num | %

Number 18 43% 24  57%
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31 .| feel welcome at this school.

Question overview Rating Score
Category school vision Strongly disagree 4
Mandatory No Disagree 3
Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2
Answered 42 Strongly agree 1
Not answered 0 N/A Null
M — 0%
strongly agree
Agres
Disagree— 0%
Strongly disagree — 10%
T T T T 1
0% 20% A0% G0% S0% 100%:
Responses [3)
; Strongly
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree disagree

Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % | Num| % |Num 6 %

Number - - 26 62% 12 29% - - 4 10%
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@€ School Survey  acarasmsz— @

% Department of Education



32 . The school recognises and supports Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander cultures.

Question overview Rating Score
Category school vision Strongly disagree 4
Mandatory No Disagree 3
Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2
Answered 42 Strongly agree 1
Not answered 0 N/A Null

7

strongly agree

1008

Agres 57%
Disagree— 0%
Strongly disagree - 0%
T T T 1
0% 20% 40%: 0% G0%
Responses [3)
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree ;ggggz
Num| % | Num| % | Num| % |Num| % |Num| %
Number 5 12% 13 31% 24 57%
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33 . The school recognises and supports all cultures.

Question overview Rating Score
Category school vision Strongly disagree 4
Mandatory No Disagree 3
Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2
Answered 42 Strongly agree 1
Not answered 0 N/A Null

strongly agree

7

Agres

Disagree

Strongly disagree - 0%

Number

50%

0% 20% 40%: 0%
Responses [3)
; Strongly
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree disagree
Num| % | Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % |Num| %
2 5% 18 43% 21 50% 1 2%

G005
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34 .| would recommend this school to others.

Question overview Rating Score

Category school vision Strongly disagree 4

Mandatory No Disagree 3

Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2

Answered 42 Strongly agree 1

Not answered 0 N/A Null
M — 0%

strongly agree

645

Agres
Disagree— 0%
Strongly disagree — 10%
T T T T 1
0% 20% 40% 0% 0% 1002
Responses [3)

; Strongly

N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree disagree

Num| % | Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % |Num| %
Number 27 64% 11 26% 4 10%
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35 . Does the school meet its vision?

Question overview Rating Score

Category school vision Strongly disagree 4

Mandatory No Disagree 3

Type Rating (single row likert) Agree 2

Answered 42 Strongly agree 1

Not answered 0 N/A Null
M — 0%

strongly agree 5%
Agres
Disagree— 0%
Strongly disagree — 10%
T T T T 1
0% 20% 405 &0% 0% 100%
Responses [3)
N/A Strongly agree Agree Disagree ;gzggg

Num| % |[Num| % |[Num| % | Num| % |Num 6 %

Number - - 22 52% 16 38% - - 4 10%
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36 . We are committed to continuous improvement at Fremantle LDC. Please comment on any ways you
feel the school could improve in the future.

Question overview

Category school vision
Mandatory No

Type Extended text response
Answered 12

Not answered 30

| feel that the OT person needs to sit down with the parent and give feedback. Take more control face to face and supervise
these OT students. | feel that the OT students need to have longer prac's because by the time the prac students start (letter
informing parent) some OT takes place barely even once a week then say in a month the student prac finishes, | don't think
much gets accomplished. | actually achieve more with my child and more routinely over a few quick sessions during the week
whether it's 5 to 10 minutes. | don't feel that the prac students have made any major impact in my child's OT development.
Also the reports are inaccurate.

| have no ideas
Individual needs met, do not promote medication for children

More feedback to parents. Telling us what’s going on with our child once every 10 wks is really not good enough. We want to
know when they are struggling and why they are struggling at the time it occurs. Waiting a whole term to tell us means that if
they are behind they are now another 10 wks behind.

If something really isn’'t working it needs to be fixed and the help provided ASAP awaiting another term or two to do it isn’t
good enough. This allows us to get outside help or tell our own OT , speechie , tutor , paed, psych, to implement help/changes
Also sometimes things inter relate with home these can't be rectified if we aren’t notified.

| really feel feedback is bad. What is a communication book for? A daily date and signature?

| also feel that one EA between years 1,2,3 is ridiculous. Each and every class needs a full time EA as these kids have been
put in this school as they need help and they are behind all other kids. Maybe generate a petition for the parents to sign and
address a letter to local MP and the education minister.

Perhaps offer workshops on a rotation day. When they are on the same day everytime parents miss all of them

It would be wonderful for the kids to have more time with a speech therapist one on one. Having to leave the school to attend
speech therapy is so disruptive

just keep up what you lovely ladies are doing.

N/A

More parent coming into classroom more often

Effective individual programmes. Listen to parents more.

| feel the schools on multiple sites are disconnected. | only have met the Principal a couple of times because she is at another
school. I'm unable to attend P&C meetings at the other schools as | have young children to care for. | also don't find the
parents socially active with other LDC parents nor the mainstream school parents. When attending mainstream school events
Eg sports day and assembly | feel like we are visitors. School identity is important yet we are enrolled in one school but wear
another schools uniform and many people haven't heard of the LDC so | have to explain what it is and where it is (including
mainstream parents at the school just thinking they are special needs kids / classes!!)

| would like to know a little bit about the other students in the classroom with my child.
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37 . What are some areas that you feel the school does very well?

Question overview

Category None

Mandatory No

Type Extended text response
Answered 16

Not answered 26

everything (2)

Everything else is good, highly recommend the school and have to incoming parents that were unsure.

| feel that Mrs Stuart and Mrs Luff do an amazing job as they love what they do.

| really like the way the kids get to go on incursions/ excursions throughout the year as it allows them to use all their senses to
learn and also teaches them appropriate outside behaviour
| also like the talks that are provided by various people within the school

Small group learning, encouragement

The school provides a very welcoming environment. | have always found the grounds to be clean and tidy and the students
polite and willing to help (eg hold gates/doors open etc). This | attribute to the strong and positive leadership at the school
providing an environment where students are happy to be.

Build confidence in the children. | am in awe of how confident the children are
Every thing from what | have been told
Commication approachable

Communication with parents is very good.

Staff including visiting staff (PE etc) are always available and friendly.

The school lessons are suitable and the children like the topics.

| think the children are very fortunate to have the LDC to attend as there isn’'t many alternatives to support them.

Parent communication
I individual time spent with children pushing them to achieve their best

Supporting & helping the kids learn

Everyone is kind, compassionate, patient and wonderful with the students. This is such an important attribute | feel as having
such a diverse range of students with differing language abilities, mental health issues and other issues. The fun friends
activities | think should be made compulsory at all schools.

Gives my child an incredible amount of attention and compassion. We feel very grateful for his teacher and the school.
Communication. Building confidence in my child. Providing support to my child when she is unsure.

This school | feel takes good care of the children in more ways than one.
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38 . If any of these questions have raised concerns, please contact the school to discuss.

Question overview

Category None

Mandatory No

Type Extended text response
Answered 3

Not answered 39

N/A

When do the bvook lists come out

Nope
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